Viking® SG  Series External Gear Pumps
Sizes in Series: 29
Capacity to 45 M³/Hr  (200 GPM)
Pressure to 170 Bar  (2,500 PSI)
Viscosity 0.1 to 1,000,000 cSt
Temperature -84°C to +232°C  (-120°F to +450°F)
The SG Series External Gear Pumps
are designed to ensure reliability

Pump
Size
Model Number Key - Single Pumps
 Viking SG Series  7
①
Pump
Model
Port
Size
Nominal Capacity
at 50 Hz
Motor Speeds
Nominal Capacity
at 60 Hz
Motor Speeds
Maximum
Continuous
Pressure
Maximum
Intermittent
Pressure
 Maximum
Recommended
Temperature
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
(Pump Only)
1450 RPM 1750 RPM
BAR PSI BAR PSI Deg. C Deg. F kg. lb.
LPM GPM LPM GPM
SG-0417
0.375” ④
0.19 0.05 0.23 0.06 34 500 52 750 232 450 2.7 6
SG-0418 0.44 0.12 0.53 0.14 34 500 86 1250 232 450 2.7 6
SG-0425 0.56 0.15 0.68 0.18 34 500 103 1500 232 450 2.7 6
SG-0435 0.85 0.22 1.02 0.27 34 500 121 1750 232 450 2.7 6
SG-0450 1.13 0.30 1.36 0.36 34 500 138 2000 232 450 3.2 7
SG-0470 1.57 0.41 1.89 0.50 34 500 103 1500 232 450 3.2 7
③SG-0518
0.5” ④
2.2 0.58 2.6 0.7 34 500 103 1500 232 450 2.7 6
③SG-0525 3.1 0.83 3.8 1.0 34 500 172 2500 232 450 2.7 6
③SG-0535 4.4 1.16 5.3 1.4 34 500 172 2500 232 450 2.7 6
③SG-0550 6.3 1.66 7.6 2.0 34 500 172 2500 232 450 3.2 7
③SG-0570 8.8 2.32 10.6 2.8 34 500 124 1800 232 450 3.2 7
③SG-0510 12.5 3.31 15.1 4.0 34 500 86 1250 232 450 3.6 8
③SG-0514
0.75” ④
17.6 4.64 21.2 5.6 34 500 62 900 232 450 4.1 9
③SG-0519 23.8 6.30 28.8 7.6 14 200 28 400 232 450 4.5 10
③SG-0528 35.1 9.28 42.4 11.2 7 100 14 200 232 450 5 11
SG-0729
1.0” ④
8.8 2.3 10.6 2.8 34 500 172 2500 232 450 6.4 14
SG-0741 12.5 3.3 15.1 4.0 34 500 172 2500 232 450 6.8 15
SG-0758 17.6 4.6 21.2 5.6 34 500 172 2500 232 450 7.7 17
SG-0782 25.1 6.6 30.3 8.0 34 500 155 2250 232 450 8.2 18
SG-0711 35.1 9.3 42.4 11.2 34 500 110 1600 232 450 8.6 19
SG-0716 50.0 13.0 61.0 16.0 34 500 76 1100 232 450 9.1 20
SG-0722
1.50” X 1.25” ④
69.0 18.0 83.0 22.0 34 500 110 1600 232 450 18.6 41
SG-0732 100.0 26.0 121.0 32.0 34 500 76 1100 232 450 19.5 43
SG-1009 1.0" ⑤ 50.0 13.0 61.0 16.0 34 500 172 2500 232 450 20.5 45
SG-1013 1.5" ⑤ 78.0 21.0 95.0 25.0 34 500 130 1900 232 450 22.1 49
SG-1026 2.0" ⑤ 157.0 41.0 189.0 50.0 34 500 68 1000 232 450 24.5 54
SG-1420 2.0" ⑤ 220.0 58.0 265.0 70.0 34 500 75 1100 232 450 59.1 130
SG-1436 3.0" ⑤ 392.0 104.0 473.0 125.0 20 290 40 580 232 450 71.5 158
SG-1456 4.0" ⑤ 627.0 166.0 757.0 200.0 13 190 26 380 232 450 85.8 189
SG-04, SG-05, SG-07, SG-10 & SG-14 Series Unmounted Single Pump Specifications
Specifications